Amend Amendment No. 1 by K. Bell to SB 15 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, between " $\underline{absences}$ " and " \underline{in} ", insert "in the program".
- (2) On page 1, line 23, strike "spent" and substitute "spend".
- (3) On page 1, line 24, between "year" and "enrolled", insert "or 2022-2023 school year, as applicable,".
 - (4) On page 1, line 27, strike "who were".
- (5) On page 1, line 29, between "year" and "because", insert "or 2022-2023 school year, as applicable,".
- (6) On page 3, line 16, strike "described by <u>Paragraph (A)</u>" and substitute "<u>that was required to be administered to the student under Section 39.023 or 39.025".</u>
- (7) Strike page 4, line 31, through page 5, line 5, substitute "PURPOSES OF AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE.", and reletter subsections of that section and cross-references to those subsections accordingly.